Utah State USBC
Final Prize Listing
2022 97th Utah State USBC Open
Sorted By Event, Division

Team, GOLD, Handicapped

Place Team name Entry Score Prize From

1 Coach K Scholarship 746921 3,522 $1,203.00 Pleasant View, UT
2 Pisonyas 834978 3,484 $601.50 UNKNOWN, UT
3 The Moose is Loose 783290 3,448 $400.75 Spanish Fork, UT
4 Pinnace By Thomas #2 747275 3,446 $300.75 UNKNOWN, UT
5 Bonwood Bowl 826438 3,436 $240.50 Murray, UT
6 Fum Duckers 792794 3,414 $200.50 Bountiful, UT
7 Precision Bowling 761448 3,413 $171.75 UNKNOWN, UT
8 DUCSB 825659 3,412 $150.50 UNKNOWN, UT
9 KAOS 1 785841 3,404 $133.75 Roy, UT

10 ATTA BOYS 820308 3,399 $120.50 Bear River, WY

11 The Ladies....and Jason 847112 3,391 $107.00 Sandy, UT

12 Temprite 756244 3,377 $100.54 Pleasant Grv, UT

Total prizes awarded in this division: $3,731.04

Team, GOLD Scratch, Scratch

Place Team name Entry Score Prize From
1 Coach K Scholarship 746921 3,271 $607.48 Pleasant View, UT
2 Bonwood Bowl 826438 3,142 $303.74 Murray, UT
3 Pinnace By Thomas #2 747275 3,095 $202.50 UNKNOWN, UT
4 DUCSB 825659 3,050 $151.80 UNKNOWN, UT
5 Bama Jaxson Storm 729494 2974 $121.44 UNKNOWN, UT
6 Bonwood Bowl 2 849105 2,973 $101.26 Draper, UT
7 KAOS 1 785841 2,969 $86.78 Roy, UT

Total prizes awarded in this division: $1,575.00

Team, SILVER, Handicapped

Place Team name Entry  Score Prize From
1 STORM 831216 3,559 $1,332.50 UNKNOWN, UT
2 Pittsburgh Steelers 785768 3,558 $666.25 Garland, UT
3 IDFC 794791 3,546 $444.50 Tooele, UT
4 Bowling Stones 795651 3,541 $333.00 UNKNOWN, UT
5 Holy split 804683 3,517 $244.25 South Weber, UT
5 Bedocks 849113 3,517 $244.25 West Jordan, UT
7 Misfits 795945 3,502 $190.25 UNKNOWN, UT
8 Glory Bowl 800551 3,491 $166.50 Murray, UT
9 Win That Frame 765213 3,479 $147.75 Syracuse, UT
10 OH.  Shirts 737271 3,464 $133.00 UNKNOWN, UT
11 Jo Mamas Team 820307 3,452 $121.20 Bear River, WY
12 Whiskey Business 795799 3,451 $111.00 UNKNOWN, UT
13 She asked we said yes 820306 3,438 $102.50 Bear River, WY

Total prizes awarded in this division: $4,236.95



Utah State USBC
Final Prize Listing
2022 97th Utah State USBC Open
Sorted By Event, Division

Team, SILVER Scratch, Scratch

Place Team name Entry Score Prize From
1 Daves Construction 838312 2,581 $360.00 Payson, UT
2 Kirk Construction 838311 2,569 $180.00 Payson, UT
Total prizes awarded in this division: $540.00
Total prizes awarded in this event: $10,082.99

Doubles, GOLD, Handicapped

Place Team name Entry  Score Prize From
1 Harmston, Tregg B / McCoy, Josh L 847793 1,536 $1,044.00 Ballard, UT
2 Nielson, Waylon L / Robinson, Chris S 747275 1,510 $522.00 UNKNOWN, UT
3 Brown, Scott G / Zabriskie, Kurt D 783290 1,489 $347.88 Spanish Fork, UT
4 McDonald, Travis L / Bearnson, Michael A 785841 1,482 $261.00 Roy, UT
5 Hansen, Cori A / Hansen, Preston J 748290 1,479 $209.00 West Valley City, UT
6 Boomershine, Lindsay A / Hoskins, Alex M 729494 1,466 $174.16 UNKNOWN, UT
7 Garcia, Ryde A / Richards, Lance M 763312 1,462 $149.22 UNKNOWN, UT
8 Nemelka, Jefferson O / Johansen, Troy W 844929 1,460 $130.72 Lehi, UT
9 Zabriskie, Joy D / House, Jessie B 783290 1,435 $105.20 Spanish Fork, UT
9 Ewert, Steven H / Mack, Jeffrey S 849104 1,435 $105.19 West Haven, UT
9 Sosnowski, Peter A / Carlson, Stephen D 849109 1,435 $105.19 Park City, UT
12 Warenski, Avery R / Firth, Derek S 820308 1,432 $86.86 Bear River, WY
13 Hansen, Matthew B / Orr, Brian D 816266 1,425 $80.40 Sandy, UT
14 Grimmett, Darrick A, II / Lim, Joel C 792794 1,424 $74.38 Bountiful, UT
15 Wagner, Adam C / Lund, Robert J 825659 1,419 $69.66 UNKNOWN, UT
16 Rowley, Ronald J / Rowley, Chelsea D 826498 1,409 $65.36 Cedar City, UT
17 Slade, Drew D / Slade, Travis T 816731 1,407 $61.48 Syracuse, UT
18 Greenwood, Thomas J, Jr / Stalter, Steve O 848914 1,406 $58.00 UNKNOWN, UT
19 Hines, Devvon M / Colledge, Shaun M 764668 1,405 $55.00 West Jordan, UT
20 Slawson, David A / Tweeddale, Tad D 799816 1,404 $52.00 Stansbury Park, UT
21 Rees, Clay B / Shellabarger, Max 849105 1,403 $49.88 Draper, UT
22 Pobieglo, Matt J / Nolan, Jordan J 849118 1,399 $47.30 Layton, UT
23 Nelson, Tyler J / Montoya, Mark S 737217 1,396 $44.50 Price, UT
23 Smith, Elden B, Jr / Owens, Bryan 741970 1,396 $44.50 UNKNOWN, UT
25 Sorrells, Davie Mae / Bearnson, Michael A 794866 1,393 $41.70 Roy,UT
26 Kloempken, Marcia E / Kloempken, Steve P 746921 1,391 $40.00 Pleasant View, UT
27 Jensen, Jeff R / Jennings, Steven J 835508 1,388 $38.70 Herriman, UT
28 Burgener, Daniel G / Burgener, Stella L 754860 1,386 $37.40 Kearns, UT
29 Brunson, Brandon M / Behunin, Jordan M 737271 1,384 $36.10 UNKNOWN, UT
30 Maltsbarger, Vern I / Maltsbarger, Luke A 838312 1,383 $34.82 Payson, UT
31 Hill, Rodney J / Connor, Jeffery R 759927 1,381 $33.54 Eagle Mountain, UT
32 Ellison, Craig G / Austin, Corbet 831216 1,379 $32.68 UNKNOWN, UT
33 Bost, Frank C / Shelley, Gordon H 848085 1,378 $31.82 Woods Cross, UT
34 James, Ray B / Madrid, Frank E 737966 1,373 $30.54 South Jordan, UT

Total prizes awarded in this division: $4,300.18



2022 97th Utah State USBC Open

Utah State USBC
Final Prize Listing

Sorted By Event, Division

Doubles, GOLD Scratch, Scratch

Place

Team name

O 00 3 N L A W IN ~—

— = = = = e e e
~N N L AW = O

Total prizes awarded in this division:

Boomershine, Lindsay A / Hoskins, Alex M
Nielson, Waylon L / Robinson, Chris S
Pobieglo, Matt J / Nolan, Jordan J
Kloempken, Marcia E / Kloempken, Steve P
Smith, Brandon C / Kilgore, Scott

Brown, Scott G / Zabriskie, Kurt D
Wagner, Adam C / Lund, Robert J
Nemelka, Jefferson O / Johansen, Troy W
Rees, Clay B / Shellabarger, Max
McDonald, Travis L / Bearnson, Michael A
Hartley, Blaine / Agius, Lew

Todd, Blaine S / Okumura, Gary N

Maas, Gene / Wischmann, Matthew L
Slade, Drew D / Slade, Travis T

McLean, Charles D / Miles, Kendle J
Harthun, Matthew R / Draper, Ron A

Rees, Clay B / Harrington, Craig

Doubles, SILVER, Handicapped

Place

Team name
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Mojado, Quentin (JC) J / Mojado, Chaz
Collins, Ali L / Robles, Vanessa M
Wiscombe, Heather L / Wiscombe, Brian
Mandell, Mark D / Resinger, Shelby D
Hamblin, Alexis D / Fishburn, Simon L
Taylor, Michael W, Jr / Taylor, Derek K
Miller, Ryan D / Horne, Jeff P
Famsworth, Cassidy J / Day, Kaden J
Maestas, Allexis / VonAchen, Jessica
McDonald, Susan K / Baquerizo, Natalie K
Bearnson, Dylon A / McDonald, Tonya
MacLeod, Dylan S / Horne, Jeff P

Tuck, Braiden / Wallberg, Trevor L
Pauli, J. Brad / Penman, Ryan E
Kartchner, Brian / Templin, James C
Lewis, Linda J / Eckhardt, Ron

Maestas, Trevor J / Olsen, Bryan S
Barnes, Tiffany K / Barnes, Shirley
Costin, Amelia B / Colledge, Dylan M
Wilson, Eddie K, III / Denney, Hayden
Zick, Adam / Zick, Deidre

Wilson, Jessica J / Gertge, Hayden R
Ray, Dale M / Wood, Allen

Draper, Michael M / Robles, Rafael S, Jr

Entry
729494
747275
849118
746921
788746
783290
825659
844929
849105
785841
752214
788745
825659
816731
746921
747240
849105

$1,530.00

Entry

848959
820306
795651
761448
765213
795945
816101
820338
760889
794836
794866
800551
794863
734145
737966
795651
760889
825352
764668
831216
804683
831216
794863
820307

Score
1,416
1,349
1,298
1,289
1,270
1,268
1,258
1,255
1,242
1,235
1,234
1,231
1,230
1,229
1,224
1,219
1,215

Score
1,576
1,559
1,548
1,532
1,522
1,511
1,508
1,469
1,452
1,447
1,447
1,440
1,438
1,437
1,434
1,433
1,431
1,431
1,431
1,430
1,429
1,422
1,419
1,419

$444 .80
$222.40
$148.26
$111.24
$88.90
$74.20
$63.50
$55.54
$48.40
$44.50
$43.40
$36.06
$33.24
$31.80
$29.70
$27.86
$26.20

Prize
$1,014.70
$507.35
$338.10
$253.46
$202.86
$169.26
$144.78
$126.94
$112.84
$96.87
$96.87
$84.62
$78.00
$72.60
$67.62
$63.46
$56.56
$56.55
$56.55
$50.60
$48.12
$46.06
$42.30
$42.31

From
UNKNOWN, UT
UNKNOWN, UT
Layton, UT
Pleasant View, UT
Kaysville, UT
Spanish Fork, UT
UNKNOWN, UT
Lehi, UT

Draper, UT

Roy, UT

St George, UT
Kaysville, UT
UNKNOWN, UT
Syracuse, UT
Pleasant View, UT
UNKNOWN, UT
Draper, UT

From
UNKNOWN, UT
Bear River, WY
UNKNOWN, UT
UNKNOWN, UT
Syracuse, UT
UNKNOWN, UT
Salt Lake City, UT
UNKNOWN, UT
Spanish Fork, UT
Tooele, UT

Roy, UT

Murray, UT

Roy, UT
Syracuse, Ut
South Jordan, UT
UNKNOWN, UT
Spanish Fork, UT
West Jordan, UT
West Jordan, UT
UNKNOWN, UT
South Weber, UT
UNKNOWN, UT
Roy, UT

Bear River, WY



Utah State USBC
Final Prize Listing
2022 97th Utah State USBC Open
Sorted By Event, Division

23 Prusse, Skylynn / Cowley, Casey L 842404 1,419 $42.31 UNKNOWN, UT
26 Shelton, Tracy / Carlson, Stephen D 826438 1416 $39.00 Murray, UT
27 Helms, Shane E / Dimick, Alex 820268 1,414 $36.93 Gusher, UT
27 Collins, Ali L / Draper, Ron A 820306 1,414 $36.93 Bear River, WY
29 Bearnson, Kara J / Tuck, Destiney J 794863 1,413 $34.86 Roy, UT
30 Hunt, Jennifer L / Rowley, Bailee L 799817 1411 $34.00 Stansbury Park, UT
31 Sagez, John H/ Summy, Steven K 785768 1,410 $32.15 Garland, UT
31 VonAchen, Jamie S / Cruz, Joe S 761093 1,410 $32.15 Santaquin, UT
33 Larson, Joe A / Young, Randy J 762274 1,409 $30.70 Ogden, UT
Total prizes awarded in this division: $4,148.41

Doubles, SILVER Scratch, Scratch

Place Team name Entry  Score Prize From
1 Famsworth, Cassidy J / Day, Kaden J 820338 1,130 $106.42 UNKNOWN, UT
2 Romane, Tommy J / Zipprich, Keith J 820268 1,090 $70.96 Gusher, UT
3 Ross, Richard F / Johnson, Brady R 810376 1,074 $53.22 UNKNOWN, UT
4 Kirk, Jeff J / Burr, Corey J 838311 1,067 $42.56 Payson, UT
Total prizes awarded in this division: $273.16
Total prizes awarded in this event: $10,251.75

Singles, GOLD, Handicapped

Place Team name Entry  Score Prize From

1 Kloempken, Steve P 746921 810 $776.00 Pleasant View, UT
2 Kilgore, Scott 788746 781 $388.00 Kaysville, UT
3 Graham, Joseph A 807416 776 $258.65 St George, UT
4 Utley, Thomas W 729494 773 $194.00 UNKNOWN, UT
5 Owens, Bryan 741970 772 $15520 UNKNOWN, UT
6 Boomershine, Lindsay A 729494 771 $129.35 UNKNOWN, UT
7 Zabriskie, Kurt D 783290 768 $111.00 Spanish Fork, UT
8 Zabriskie, Joy D 783290 767 $97.00 Spanish Fork, UT
9 Farley, Rusty R 847793 764 $86.25 Ballard, UT

10 Maestas, Trevor J 760889 761 $77.60 Spanish Fork, UT

11 Connor, Jeffery R 759927 760 $70.40 Eagle Mountain, UT

12 Pierce, Arlo E 838311 757 $64.65 Payson, UT

13 Pauli, J. Brad 734145 753 $59.65 Syracuse, Ut

14 Agius, Lew 752214 750 $55.35 St George, UT

15 LaCourse, Paul W 849104 747 $50.13 West Haven, UT

15 Newberry, Dale R 747240 747 $50.12 UNKNOWN, UT

17 Hamblin, Luther David 765213 744 $45.65 Syracuse, UT

18 Jarvis, William D 818253 740 $43.10 Sterling, UT

19 Rees, Clay B 849105 739 $40.95 Draper, UT

20 Nemelka, Jefferson O 751666 737 $37.90 West Valley City, UT

20 Manns, Jim P 826499 737 $37.90 Cedar City, UT

22 Patton, Chris D 849114 735 $35.20 Park City, UT

23 Rice, R. Mark 826499 731 $33.05 Cedar City, UT



Utah State USBC
Final Prize Listing
2022 97th Utah State USBC Open
Sorted By Event, Division

23 McCoy, Josh L 847793 731 $33.05 Ballard, UT

25 Davenport, Leonard G 820308 729 $30.35 Bear River, WY

25 Brown, Scott G 783290 729 $30.35 Spanish Fork, UT

27 Diamond, Robert S 755194 724 $28.75 UNKNOWN, UT

28 Catella, Jeffrey N 826499 723 $27.65 Cedar City, UT

29 Lewis, Matthew R 762452 722 $25.52  Syracuse, UT

29 Salandi, Patrick J 747592 722 $25.52 Herriman, UT

29 Rowley, Chelsea D 826498 722 $25.53 Cedar City, UT

29 Harrington, Craig 849105 722 $25.53 Draper, UT

33 Sorrells, Davie Mae 794866 720 $22.89 Roy, UT

33 Church, Jeffery B 778427 720 $22.88 Kearns, UT

33 Sant, Gregg V 799414 720 $22.88 Fredonia, AZ

36 Huggard, Scott P 800575 718 $21.55 Heber City, UT

37 Hulse, Steven G 820308 717 $20.36 Bear River, WY

37 Miles, Kendle J 746921 717 $20.37 Pleasant View, UT

37 Nypower, Joshua L 849120 717 $20.37 Sandy, UT

40 Randall, Bobbie L 841276 713 $19.40 Heber City, UT

41 Sanchez, April N 798302 711 $19.05 Taylorsville, UT

42 McDonald, Travis L 794866 710 $18.30 Roy,UT

43 Ray, Eric L 818851 709 $18.00 Midvale, UT

44 Whipple, Cole M 841275 706 $17.43 Heber City, UT

44 Thompson, Trevor C 849115 706 $17.42 West Jordan, UT

46 Searle, Brandon P 820285 703 $16.90 Willard, UT

47 Burr, Corey J 838311 702 $16.50 Payson, UT

48 Pierce, Adam E 756244 701 $15.97 Pleasant Grv, UT

48 Wagner, Adam C 825659 701 $15.98 UNKNOWN, UT

50 Flaig, Richard A 758081 700 $15.28 UNKNOWN, UT

50 Carter, Shawn D 834978 700 $15.27 UNKNOWN, UT

52 Grangroth, Alec T 754860 699 $14.90 Kearns, UT

53 Russell, Tami L 820307 698 $14.58 Bear River, WY

53 Black, Brian L 848682 698 $14.57 Salt Lake City, UT

55 Oldenburg, Robert F 792794 697 $14.15 Bountiful, UT

56 Gurule, Mario A 737216 696 $13.90 UNKNOWN, UT

57 Bertelsen, Mark A 758081 695 $6.83 UNKNOWN, UT

57 Clinaz, Giorgio E 729494 695 $6.84 UNKNOWN, UT
Total prizes awarded in this division: $3,591.92

Singles, SILVER, Handicapped

Place Team name Entry  Score Prize From
1 Kumpe, Donovan 748571 833 $749.00 CEDAR CITY,UT
2 Jensen, Jeff R 835508 814 $374.50 Herriman, UT
3 Carlson, Kirk R 848282 812 $249.85 West Jordan, UT
4 Wilson, Andrew G 849103 808 $187.15 Pleasant Grove, UT
5 Alfred, Dalton J 820307 803 $149.75 Bear River, WY
6 Ngai, Stephen K 757988 799 $124.75 West Jordan, UT
7 Taylor, Michael W 795945 797 $106.95 UNKNOWN, UT
8 Maxwell, Jed B 800575 792 $93.55 Heber City, UT
9 Barnes, Tiffany K 825352 786 $83.30 West Jordan, UT
10 Hirsch, Cody D 754858 784 $75.05 Kearns, UT



Utah State USBC
Final Prize Listing

2022 97th Utah State USBC Open

Sorted By Event, Division

11 Rowley, Bailee L 799817 777 $68.20 Stansbury Park, UT
12 Bennett, Thomas W 751666 776 $62.35 West Valley City, UT
13 Johnson, Brady R 810376 775 $57.55 UNKNOWN, UT
14 Hibler, Madison R 820305 769 $53.50 Bear River, WY
15 Jensen, Kathleen V 759649 768 $50.05 UNKNOWN, UT
16 White, Kevin L 825352 765 $47.00 West Jordan, UT
17 Brunson, Brandon M 737271 764 $44.20 UNKNOWN, UT
18 Graff, Jim C 748571 762 $40.42 CEDAR CITY, UT
18 Larson, Joe A 762274 762 $40.43 Ogden, UT
20 Resinger, Shelby D 761448 758 $35.65 UNKNOWN, UT
20 Ross, Richard F 810376 758 $35.65 UNKNOWN, UT
20 Marrott, Daxdon A 838311 758 $35.65 Payson, UT
23 Leshon, David R 734145 757 $31.87 Syracuse, Ut
23 Hackford, Alan 847792 757 $31.88 Ballard, UT
25 Delong, Cory S 751666 753 $29.30 West Valley City, UT
25 Miller, Ryan D 800551 753 $29.30 Murray, UT
27 Smith, Jack 730951 752 $27.22 Kearns, UT
27 McDonald, Tonya 794866 752 $27.23 Roy, UT
29 Haslam, Shannon 849117 749 $25.70 Centerville, UT
30 Markley, Howard A 758081 748 $25.00 UNKNOWN, UT
31 Uyeda, Richard 849108 743 $24.35 South Salt Lake, UT
32 Jacklin, Joseph M 838312 742 $23.30 Payson, UT
33 Jackson, Mike C 758081 741 $22.27 UNKNOWN, UT
33 Wiscombe, Heather L 795651 741 $22.28 UNKNOWN, UT
35 Deppe, Nichole J 794688 740 $21.25 Herriman, UT
36 Reardon, Charles N 761448 737 $20.90 UNKNOWN, UT
37 Hamblin, Alexis D 765213 736 $20.20 Syracuse, UT
38 Tuck, Braiden 794863 735 $19.52 Roy, UT
38 Hansen, Cori A 748290 735 $19.53 West Valley City, UT
40 Johnson, Robert J 799816 732 $18.50 Stansbury Park, UT
40 Mathews, Rebecca L 755402 732 $18.50 St George, UT
42 Jeppson, Bradley L 747591 731 $17.80 Herriman, UT
43 Maldonado, Madison 748342 730 $17.45 West Valley City, UT
44 McDonald, Susan K 794840 729 $16.98 Tooele, UT
44 Prince, Jeremy 849119 729 $16.97 American Fork, UT
46 Ray, Dale M 794863 728 $15.76 Roy, UT
46 Wright, Bryce L 746548 728 $15.76 UNKNOWN, UT
46 Mikesell, G. Eugene 737271 728 $15.76 UNKNOWN, UT
46 Hurst, Amy L 835434 728 $15.76  Cottonwood Heights, UT
46 Stroud, Alfred H 849116 728 $15.76 Cottonwood Heights, UT
51 Templin, James C 737966 727 $14.58 South Jordan, UT
51 Costin, Amelia B 764669 727 $14.57 West Jordan, UT
53 Summy, Steven K 785768 726 $13.87 Garland, UT
53 Parker, Andrea L 835434 726 $13.88 Cottonwood Heights, UT
Total prizes awarded in this division: $3,427.50
Total prizes awarded in this event: $7,019.42

All Events - 50+ Senior Handicap Optional, GOLD, Handicapped



Nemelka, Jefferson O

Kloempken, Steve P

Place Team name
1 Connor, Jeffery R
2
3 LaCourse, Paul W
4
5 Pierce, Arlo E
6 Robinson, Chris S
7 Zipprich, Keith J
8 Austin, Corbet
9 Newberry, Dale R
10 Flaig, Richard A
11 Salandi, Patrick J
12 Harrington, Craig
13 Kilgore, Scott
14 Patton, Chris D
15 Catella, Jeffrey N
16 Madrid, Frank E
17 Carlson, Stephen D
18 House, Randall E
19 Agius, Lew

Total prizes awarded in this division:

Utah State USBC
Final Prize Listing

2022 97th Utah State USBC Open

Sorted By Event, Division

Entry

759927
751666
849104
746921
838311
747275
820268
831216
747240
758081
747591
849105
788746
847592
826499
737966
847592
756244
752214

$837.00

All Events - 50+ Senior Handicap Optional, SILVER, Handicapped

Place

Team name
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Total prizes awarded in this division:

Total prizes awarded in this event:

Taylor, Michael W
Larson, Joe A
Aguilar, Jensine
Bennett, Thomas W
Lewis, Linda J
Kristensen, Karen A
Keener, Kori L
Rasmusen, Ann K
Sagez, John H
Gilly, Martyn J
Ngai, Stephen K
Hackford, Alan
David, Tamra A
Graff, Jim C

Entry
795945
762274
847792
751666
795651
792794
747591
807416
785768
763311
757988
847792
794835
748571

$621.00

$1,458.00

All Events - 50+ Senior Scratch Optional, GOLD, Scratch

Place

Team name

1
2

Kloempken, Steve P
Austin, Corbet

Entry
746921
831216

Score
2,191
2,179
2,172
2,168
2,167
2,166
2,164
2,163
2,162
2,160
2,086
2,080
2,072
2,071
2,070
2,036
2,033
2,024
2,022

Score
2,348
2,193
2,176
2,170
2,166
2,148
2,146
2,140
2,130
2,128
2,127
2,113
2,104
2,099

Score
1,991
1,977

Prize
$235.85
$117.90

$78.70

$59.00
$47.20
$39.35
$33.75
$29.45
$26.20
$23.60
$21.45
$19.65
$18.15
$16.80
$15.75
$14.75
$13.90
$13.15
$12.40

$190.93
$95.47
$63.65
$47.75
$38.20
$31.85
$27.25
$23.85
$21.25
$19.15
$17.40
$15.90
$14.70
$13.65

Prize
$200.74
$100.37

From

Eagle Mountain, UT
West Valley City, UT
West Haven, UT
Pleasant View, UT
Payson, UT
UNKNOWN, UT
Gusher, UT
UNKNOWN, UT
UNKNOWN, UT
UNKNOWN, UT
Herriman, UT
Draper, UT
Kaysville, UT

Park City, UT
Cedar City, UT
South Jordan, UT
Park City, UT
Pleasant Grv, UT

St George, UT

From
UNKNOWN, UT
Ogden, UT
Ballard, UT

West Valley City, UT
UNKNOWN, UT
Bountiful, UT
Herriman, UT

St George, UT
Garland, UT
UNKNOWN, UT
West Jordan, UT
Ballard, UT
Tooele, UT
CEDAR CITY, UT

From
Pleasant View, UT
UNKNOWN, UT



Utah State USBC
Final Prize Listing
2022 97th Utah State USBC Open
Sorted By Event, Division

3 Connor, Jeffery R 759927 1,957 $66.94 Eagle Mountain, UT
4 Kilgore, Scott 788746 1,928 $50.15 Kaysville, UT
5 Newberry, Dale R 747240 1,913 $40.15 UNKNOWN, UT
6 Robinson, Chris S 747275 1,875 $33.40 UNKNOWN, UT
7 Hartley, Blaine 752214 1,850 $28.70 St George, UT
8 Harrington, Craig 849105 1,846 $25.10 Draper, UT
9 David, Jeff 794835 1,835 $22.30 Tooele, UT
10 Agius, Lew 752214 1,812 $20.05 St George, UT
11 Okumura, Gary N 788745 1,810 $18.25 Kaysville, UT
12 Nemelka, Jefferson O 751666 1,807 $16.70 West Valley City, UT
13 Thomas, William (Bryon) B 747240 1,778 $15.45 UNKNOWN, UT
14 Johansen, Jeffrey U 788988 1,776 $14.30 UNKNOWN, UT
15 King, Robert L 825659 1,771 $13.40 UNKNOWN, UT
Total prizes awarded in this division: $666.00

All Events - 50+ Senior Scratch Optional, SILVER, Scratch

Place Team name Entry Score Prize From

1 Taylor, Michael W 795945 1,781 $102.86 UNKNOWN, UT
2 Gilly, Martyn J 763311 1,618 $51.43 UNKNOWN, UT
3 Sagez, John H 785768 1,581 $34.30 Garland, UT
4 Rasmusen, Ann K 807416 1,573 $25.70 St George, UT
5 Graff, Jim C 748571 1,559 $20.55 CEDAR CITY, UT
6 Kristensen, Karen A 792794 1,551 $17.16 Bountiful, UT

Total prizes awarded in this division: $252.00

Total prizes awarded in this event: $918.00

All Events - Handicap Optional, GOLD, Handicapped

Place Team name Entry  Score Prize From
1 Zabriskie, Kurt D 783290 2,297 $500.20 Spanish Fork, UT
2 Miles, Kendle J 746921 2,238 $250.10 Pleasant View, UT
3 Brown, Scott G 783290 2,223 $166.70 Spanish Fork, UT
4 Connor, Jeffery R 759927 2,191 $125.10 Eagle Mountain, UT
5 Nemelka, Jefferson O 751666 2,179 $100.10 West Valley City, UT
6 LaCourse, Paul W 849104 2,172 $83.25 West Haven, UT
7 Kloempken, Steve P 746921 2,168 $71.55 Pleasant View, UT
8 Pierce, Arlo E 838311 2,167 $62.55 Payson, UT
9 Robinson, Chris S 747275 2,166 $55.60 UNKNOWN, UT
10 Zipprich, Keith J 820268 2,164 $49.95 Gusher, UT
11 Austin, Corbet 831216 2,163 $45.45 UNKNOWN, UT
12 Newberry, Dale R 747240 2,162 $41.60 UNKNOWN, UT
13 Flaig, Richard A 758081 2,160 $37.13 UNKNOWN, UT
13 Carter, Shawn D 834978 2,160 $37.12 UNKNOWN, UT
15 Rowley, Chelsea D 826498 2,157 $33.30 Cedar City, UT
16 McCoy, Josh L 847793 2,155 $31.25 Ballard, UT
17 Maestas, Trevor J 760889 2,135 $29.50 Spanish Fork, UT



Utah State USBC
Final Prize Listing
2022 97th Utah State USBC Open
Sorted By Event, Division

18 Wagner, Adam C 825659 2,131 $27.70 UNKNOWN, UT
19 Zabriskie, Joy D 783290 2,129 $26.30 Spanish Fork, UT
20 Sorrells, Davie Mae 794866 2,120 $25.00 Roy,UT
21 Sanchez, April N 798302 2,113 $23.85 Taylorsville, UT
22 Bearnson, Michael A 794866 2,105 $22.75 Roy, UT
23 Firth, Derek S 820306 2,103 $21.80 Bear River, WY
24 Salandi, Patrick J 747591 2,086 $20.95 Herriman, UT
25 Behunin, Jordan M 737271 2,083 $20.00 UNKNOWN, UT
26 Oldenburg, Robert F 792794 2,081 $19.10 Bountiful, UT
27 Harrington, Craig 849105 2,080 $18.13 Draper, UT
27 Jones, Jason R 847112 2,080 $18.12 Sandy, UT
29 Kilgore, Scott 788746 2,072 $17.30 Kaysville, UT
30 Patton, Chris D 847592 2,071 $16.65 Park City, UT
31 Catella, Jeffrey N 826499 2,070 $16.20 Cedar City, UT
32 Carrigan, Rick J 795945 2,067 $15.50 UNKNOWN, UT
33 Boomershine, Lindsay A 729494 2,065 $15.10 UNKNOWN, UT
34 Huggard, Scott P 800575 2,062 $14.60 Heber City, UT
35 Robles, Rafael S 820306 2,061 $14.40 Bear River, WY
36 Hoskins, Alex M 729494 2,059 $13.95 UNKNOWN, UT
37 Davenport, Leonard G 820308 2,056 $13.50 Bear River, WY
38 McDonald, Travis L 794866 2,055 $13.05 Roy, UT
39 Pauli, J. Brad 734145 2,054 $12.70 Syracuse, Ut
39 Clinaz, Giorgio E 729494 2,054 $12.70 UNKNOWN, UT
41 Halverson, Derek J 737216 2,048 $12.15 UNKNOWN, UT
42 Slade, Drew D 816731 2,045 $11.95 Syracuse, UT
43 Resinger, Craig T 761448 2,041 $11.70 UNKNOWN, UT
44 Mandell, Mark D 761448 2,038 $11.45 UNKNOWN, UT
45 Madrid, Frank E 737966 2,036 $11.05 South Jordan, UT
46 Farley, Rusty R 847793 2,034 $10.80 Ballard, UT
47 Carlson, Stephen D 847592 2,033 $10.55 Park City, UT
48 Canlas, Carl Richard J 761448 2,030 $10.35 UNKNOWN, UT
49 Pellegrino, Anthony J 849117 2,029 $10.15 Centerville, UT
50 Rees, Clay B 849105 2,025 $10.05 Draper, UT

Total prizes awarded in this division: $2,250.00

All Events - Handicap Optional, SILVER, Handicapped

Place Team name Entry  Score Prize From

1 Taylor, Michael W 795945 2,348 $460.70 UNKNOWN, UT
2 Resinger, Shelby D 761448 2,335 $230.35 UNKNOWN, UT
3 White, Kevin L 825352 2,331 $153.50 West Jordan, UT
4 Hibler, Madison R 820305 2,314 $115.25 Bear River, WY
5 Alfred, Dalton J 820307 2,310 $92.15 Bear River, WY
6 Johnson, Brady R 810376 2,294 $76.75 UNKNOWN, UT
7 Wiscombe, Heather L 795651 2,278 $65.80 UNKNOWN, UT
8 Collins, Ali L 820306 2,248 $57.50 Bear River, WY
9 Brunson, Brandon M 737271 2,222 $51.25 UNKNOWN, UT

10 Rowley, Tyler 810642 2,218 $44.07 Hyrum, UT

10 Deppe, Nichole J 794688 2,218 $44.08 Herriman, UT

12 Kumpe, Donovan 748571 2,216 $38.50 CEDAR CITY, UT
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13 Tuck, Braiden 794863 2,215 $35.45 Roy, UT
14 Rowley, Bailee L 799817 2,195 $33.00 Stansbury Park, UT
15 Larson, Joe A 762274 2,193 $30.80 Ogden, UT
16 Summy, Steven K 785768 2,190 $28.75 Garland, UT
17 Hirsch, Cody D 754858 2,188 $27.15 Kearns, UT
18 Aguilar, Jensine 847792 2,176 $25.50 Ballard, UT
19 Bennett, Thomas W 751666 2,170 $24.30 West Valley City, UT
20 Lewis, Linda J 795651 2,166 $23.10  UNKNOWN, UT
21 Haslam, Shannon 849117 2,163 $21.85 Centerville, UT
22 Stoker, Justin G 748571 2,161 $20.85 CEDAR CITY, UT
23 Taylor, Derek K 795945 2,159 $20.05 UNKNOWN, UT
24 Aday, Justin S 849119 2,156 $19.25 American Fork, UT
25 Schroeder, Brienna L 795799 2,154 $18.13 UNKNOWN, UT
25 McGibbon, Jennifer L 794864 2,154 $18.12 Roy, UT
27 Wilson, Jessica J 831216 2,153 $17.00 UNKNOWN, UT
28 Kristensen, Karen A 792794 2,148 $16.40 Bountiful, UT
29 Jensen, Kathleen V 759649 2,147 $15.80 UNKNOWN, UT
30 Keener, Kori L 747591 2,146 $15.40 Herriman, UT
31 Hansen, Cori A 748290 2,145 $14.80 West Valley City, UT
32 Barnes, Shirley 825352 2,143 $14.40 West Jordan, UT
33 Rasmusen, Ann K 807416 2,140 $13.78 St George, UT
33 Day, Kaden J 820338 2,140 $13.77 UNKNOWN, UT
35 DelJong, Cory S 751666 2,134 $13.15 West Valley City, UT
36 Sagez, John H 785768 2,130 $12.55 Garland, UT
36 Templin, James C 737966 2,130 $12.55 South Jordan, UT
38 Hamblin, Christina 765213 2,129 $12.15 Syracuse, UT
39 Gilly, Martyn J 763311 2,128 $11.75 UNKNOWN, UT
40 Ngai, Stephen K 757988 2,127 $11.35 West Jordan, UT
40 Hurst, Amy L 835434 2,127 $11.35 Cottonwood Heights, UT
42 Draper, Michael M 820307 2,126 $10.95 Bear River, WY
43 Gotberg, Tyler C 835434 2,117 $10.75 Cottonwood Heights, UT
44 Hancock, Kara 795799 2,116 $10.55 UNKNOWN, UT
45 Maxwell, Jed B 800575 2,114 $10.35 Heber City, UT
Total prizes awarded in this division: $2,025.00
Total prizes awarded in this event: $4.,275.00

All Events - Scratch Optional, GOLD, Scratch

Place Team name Entry  Score Prize From

1 Miles, Kendle J 746921 2,103 $394.40 Pleasant View, UT
2 Zabriskie, Kurt D 783290 2,030 $197.20 Spanish Fork, UT

3 Boomershine, Lindsay A 729494 2,011 $131.35 UNKNOWN, UT

4 Kloempken, Steve P 746921 1,991 $98.55 Pleasant View, UT
5 Austin, Corbet 831216 1,977 $78.85 UNKNOWN, UT

6 Hoskins, Alex M 729494 1,963 $65.75 UNKNOWN, UT

7 Carter, Shawn D 834978 1,959 $56.30 UNKNOWN, UT

8 Connor, Jeffery R 759927 1,957 $49.35 Eagle Mountain, UT
9 Behunin, Jordan M 737271 1,942 $43.70 UNKNOWN, UT
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10 Clinaz, Giorgio E 729494 1,934 $39.40 UNKNOWN, UT
11 Kilgore, Scott 788746 1,928 $35.75 Kaysville, UT
12 Farley, Rusty R 847793 1,923 $32.80 Ballard, UT
13 Newberry, Dale R 747240 1,913 $30.30 UNKNOWN, UT
14 Wischmann, Matthew L 746921 1,876 $28.15 Pleasant View, UT
15 Robinson, Chris S 747275 1,875 $26.35 UNKNOWN, UT
16 Hansen, Preston J 748290 1,866 $24.65 West Valley City, UT
17 Sanchez, April N 798302 1,855 $23.20 Taylorsville, UT
18 Draper, Ron A 747275 1,851 $21.85 UNKNOWN, UT
19 Hartley, Blaine 752214 1,850 $20.70 St George, UT
20 Smith, Brandon C 788746 1,848 $19.70 Kaysville, UT
21 Harrington, Craig 849105 1,846 $18.70 Draper, UT
22 Lund, Robert J 825659 1,844 $17.90 UNKNOWN, UT
23 Kloempken, Marcia E 746921 1,841 $17.05 Pleasant View, UT
24 Rees, Clay B 849105 1,839 $16.40 Draper, UT
25 Wood, Jeremy J 747240 1,836 $15.75 UNKNOWN, UT
26 David, Jeff 794835 1,835 $15.25 Tooele, UT
27 Brown, Scott G 783290 1,827 $14.55 Spanish Fork, UT
28 Wagner, Adam C 825659 1,825 $14.10 UNKNOWN, UT
29 Hall, Chad M 826438 1,824 $13.60 Murray, UT
30 Searle, Brandon P 820285 1,818 $12.92 Willard, UT
30 Robles, Rafael S 820306 1,818 $12.93 Bear River, WY
32 Agius, Lew 752214 1,812 $12.25 St George, UT
33 Okumura, Gary N 788745 1,810 $11.90 Kaysville, UT
34 Calkins, Rusty A 826438 1,809 $11.60 Murray, UT
35 Walters, Adam J 755194 1,808 $11.25 UNKNOWN, UT
36 Nemelka, Jefferson O 751666 1,807 $7.19 West Valley City, UT
36 Jones, Jason R 847112 1,807 $7.18 Sandy, UT
36 McCoy, Josh L 847793 1,807 $7.18 Ballard, UT

Total prizes awarded in this division: $1,656.00

All Events - Scratch Optional, SILVER, Scratch

Place Team name Entry  Score Prize From

1 Johnson, Brady R 810376 1,784 $188.16 UNKNOWN, UT
2 Taylor, Michael W 795945 1,781 $94.08 UNKNOWN, UT
3 Taylor, Derek K 795945 1,706 $62.75 UNKNOWN, UT
4 Day, Kaden J 820338 1,681 $47.05 UNKNOWN, UT
5 Templin, James C 737966 1,677 $37.65 South Jordan, UT
6 Ross, Richard F 810376 1,639 $31.40 UNKNOWN, UT
7 Smith, Elden B 741970 1,638 $26.85 UNKNOWN, UT
8 Gilly, Martyn J 763311 1,618 $23.50 UNKNOWN, UT
9 Marrott, Daxdon A 838311 1,617 $20.95 Payson, UT

10 Grant, Jon A 848960 1,576 $18.85 UNKNOWN, UT

11 Kidman, Kyle F 807416 1,574 $17.15 St George, UT

12 Rasmusen, Ann K 807416 1,573 $15.65 St George, UT

13 Jacklin, Joseph M 838312 1,560 $14.50 Payson, UT

14 Graff, Jim C 748571 1,559 $13.46 CEDAR CITY, UT

Total prizes awarded in this division: $612.00



Total prizes awarded in this event:

Singles - Scratch Optional, GOLD, Scratch

Place Team name
1 Boomershine, Lindsay A
2 Kloempken, Steve P
3 Kilgore, Scott
4 Utley, Thomas W
5 Ray, Eric L
6 Owens, Bryan
7 Connor, Jeffery R
8 Agius, Lew
9 Zabriskie, Kurt D
10 Rees, Clay B
11 Miles, Kendle J
12 Newberry, Dale R
13 Searle, Brandon P
14 Graham, Joseph A
15 Diamond, Robert S
15 Zabriskie, Joy D
17 Harrington, Craig
18 Behunin, Jordan M
18 Hook, Chase R
20 Walters, Adam J
21 Carter, Shawn D
22 Wood, Jeremy J
23 Sanchez, April N
24 Okumura, Gary N
25 Rice, R. Mark
26 Kloempken, Marcia E
26 Pierce, Arlo E
28 Draper, Ron A
29 Jarvis, William D
30 Russell, Tami L

Total prizes awarded in this division:

Singles - Scratch Optional, SILVER, Scratch

Place

Team name

0 N AN kAW

Johnson, Brady R
Ross, Richard F
Marrott, Daxdon A
Jacklin, Joseph M
Day, Kaden J
Kidman, Kyle F
Jensen, Kathleen V
Salisbury, Andrew J

Utah State USBC
Final Prize Listing

$2,268.00

2022 97th Utah State USBC Open
Sorted By Event, Division

Entry Score

729494
746921
788746
729494
818850
741970
759927
752214
783290
849105
746921
747240
820285
807416
755194
783290
849105
737271
798302
755194
834978
747240
798302
788745
826499
746921
838311
747240
818253
820307

$1,359.00

753
751
733
692
688
683
682
680
679
677
672
664
660
652
649
649
644
640
640
638
633
631
625
624
621
620
620
615
608
607

Entry Score

810376
810376
838311
838312
820338
807416
759649
759927

605
602
594
591
571
562
561
555

$340.30
$170.15
$113.34
$85.10
$68.10
$56.67
$48.65
$42.54
$37.78
$33.98
$31.00
$28.40
$25.23
$23.00
$21.50
$21.50
$19.16
$17.75
$17.75
$17.00
$16.50
$16.00
$15.00
$14.35
$14.00
$13.60
$13.60
$12.65
$12.40
$12.00

$146.36
$73.18
$48.75
$36.60
$29.25
$24.40
$20.90
$18.30

From
UNKNOWN, UT
Pleasant View, UT
Kaysville, UT
UNKNOWN, UT
Midvale, UT
UNKNOWN, UT
Eagle Mountain, UT
St George, UT
Spanish Fork, UT
Draper, UT
Pleasant View, UT
UNKNOWN, UT
Willard, UT

St George, UT
UNKNOWN, UT
Spanish Fork, UT
Draper, UT
UNKNOWN, UT
Taylorsville, UT
UNKNOWN, UT
UNKNOWN, UT
UNKNOWN, UT
Taylorsville, UT
Kaysville, UT
Cedar City, UT
Pleasant View, UT
Payson, UT
UNKNOWN, UT
Sterling, UT

Bear River, WY

From
UNKNOWN, UT
UNKNOWN, UT
Payson, UT

Payson, UT
UNKNOWN, UT

St George, UT
UNKNOWN, UT
Eagle Mountain, UT



9 Smith, Elden B

Total prizes awarded in this division:

Total prizes awarded in this event:

Total prizes awarded in this tournament:

Utah State USBC
Final Prize Listing
2022 97th Utah State USBC Open
Sorted By Event, Division

741970 549
$414.00

$1,773.00

$38,046.16

$16.26 UNKNOWN, UT



